## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TT Technologies, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therma-Tru Corp.
Street Address:	1750 Indian Wood Circle
City:	Maumee
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43537
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3328010	ACCUGRAIN
Serial Number:	78617145	ACCUGRAIN
Registration Number:	1222366	ADJUSTA-FIT
Registration Number:	1815329	ADJUSTA-TRIM
Registration Number:	0894906	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	3104764	BENCHMARK BY THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	3088474	BENCHMARK BY THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	3211451	BENCHMARKHMF
Registration Number:	1511791	BEVELLINE
Registration Number:	1926465	CLASSIC-CRAFT
Serial Number:	78944450	CRYSTAL RIVER
Registration Number:	2451418	FIBER CRAFT
Registration Number:	1065808	FIBER-CLASSIC
	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0072

900096539

CH #1015.00

Registration Number:	2248384	FROSTED IMAGES
Registration Number:	3167714	FROSTED IMAGES
Serial Number:	78495656	PDF
Serial Number:	77017523	REMBRANDT
Registration Number:	1301186	SECURA-FIT
Registration Number:	2520549	SMOOTHSTAR
Serial Number:	78950521	SPRING LAKE
Registration Number:	2382539	STARLITE
Registration Number:	2556409	STEEL-BEATER FIBERGLASS DOORS
Registration Number:	1163406	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1186393	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1186394	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1553737	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1178807	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	3269202	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1186395	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1186396	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	1526924	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	0894422	THERMA TRU
Registration Number:	3181679	THERMA-TRU
Registration Number:	3328011	ACCUGRAIN THERMA-TRU TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78617255	ACCUGRAIN THERMA-TRU TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3326856	TRU-DEFENSE
Serial Number:	78877535	TRU-DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2573661	TRU-STEEL
Serial Number:	78866877	VARISSA
Registration Number:	3211169	WILLOWBROOK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Juliet P. Castrovinci
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0073** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27475/11050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliet P. Castrovinci
Signature:	/Juliet P. Castrovinci/
Date:	01/15/2008
Total Attachments: 9 source=00199888#page1.tif source=00199888#page2.tif source=00199888#page3.tif source=00199888#page4.tif source=00199888#page5.tif source=00199888#page6.tif source=00199888#page7.tif source=00199888#page8.tif source=00199888#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0074 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TT TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THERMA-TRU CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF

"THERMA-TRU CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:04

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

4478580 8100M

071352693

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6263904

DATE: 12-26-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0075

# \*200736000408\*

DATE: 12/26/2007 DOCUMENT ID 200736000408

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY .00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1152173

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THERMA-TRU CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200736000408



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0076



### Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secresary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Pres: 1-877-SOS-PILL! (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form; (suite ced

Will the control of the center center)

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit) Filling Fee \$125.00

In accordance with the requirements of Ohlo law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loen, ilmited ilability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

Therma-Tru Corp.				
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the s	nurviving entity has been changed to the	following:		
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the marger)				
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate t	oox and fill in the appropriate blanks			
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	1152173			
Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charler number		•		
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the and ficensed to transact business in the State of Ohlo us	lews of the state/country of ander ficense number		<del></del>	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the and NOT licensed to transact business in the state	laws of the state/country of		<del></del>	
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registre	atlon number			c fo
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized und and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under regis	er the laws of the state/country of state and a state of the state of	iğ.	- R	
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Liebility Company organized und	er the lews of the state/country of	<u> </u>	- 12 - 13	د.
and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.		P.		
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Parinership, with registration n	umber	; =	70	

Page 1 of 7

Lest Revision: May 2002

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organize and NOT registered to do business in the state r		·
Domestic (Qhio) Partnership having limited	liability, with the registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Pertnership having limit	-	e state/country of
	to business in the state of Ohio under reg	
	·	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited i	iability organized under the laws of the state/of and NOT registered to do business in the	country of a state of Ohio.
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and illoensed to transact business in the state of		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and not licensed to transact business in the sta		
General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio	
ii. MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet it	existence are as followelf this is insufficie	
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity
Express Doors and Frames of Texas		
Commercial Openings, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
TT Technologies, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
ili, MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or en agreement of merger upon wilten request;	tily from whom/which eligible persons ma	y obtain a copy of the
Angela Pla c/o Fortune Brands, Inc.	520 Lake Cook Road	
(rame)	(street) HOTE: P.O. Box Addresse.	s are NOT acceptable,
Deerfield	Illinois 60015	
(city, vitage or township)	(sin es)	10)
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER  This merger is to be effective on: 12/31/2007  after the date of filing; the effective date of the mer specified, the date of filing will be the effective date	ger cannot be earlier than the date of filling	be a date on or g, If no date is
V. MERGER AUTHORIZEC The laws of the state or country under which each This merger was adopted, approved and authorize of the state under which it is organized, and the pe entitles are duly authorized to do so.	ed by each of the constituent entitles in co	mpliance with the laws

Last Revision: May 2002

VI. SYAT	(UTORY AGENT		
The r	name and address of the surviving entity's statutor	y agent upon	whom any process, notice or demand may be
		50 West E	Broad Street, Suite 1800
(1	nomoj	(sites) NOT	El P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
(	Columbus	. Ohlo	43215
(This item authorized	(diy, vilage or township) MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a for if to conduct business in the state of Ohio)	eign entity w	43215 (xip oode) inich is not licensed, registered or otherwise
The	EPTANCE OF AGENT undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent owledges and accepts the appointment of statutory.	y agent for s	ald entity.
	Signatu	ire of Agent	TURTHANK
(The acce changed,	plance of agent must be completed by the survivi or the named agent differs in any way from the na	ng entities if : me currently	through this merger the statutory egent has on record with the Secretary of State.)
Upor	TEMENT OF MERGER n filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, i surviving entity	the merging	g entity/entities ilsted herein shall merge into the
The : hevir	NDMENTS articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or up limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the su Attachments are provided	ertificate of ill rylying dome No Change	astlo entity have been amended.
A. 1	LIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SUR fhe listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, eavin cartnership, or partnership having limited liability do pank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liabil imited liability, and haraby appoints the following a against the antity may be served in the state of Ohi a:	ngs bank, sa ssires to tran ity company, s its statutor	wings and loan, limited liability company, limited lead to be business in Ohlo as a foreign corporation, limited pathership, or partnership having y soent upon whom process, notice or demand
7	(name)	(simal)	NOTE: P.O. Rox Addresses are NOT acceptable.
,	•	,	•
-	(city, village or township)	, Ohlo	code)
!	The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, sa timited partnership, or partnership having limited its statutory agent listed above as long as the authorit Secretary of State of Ohlo if the agent cannot be fo limited liability company, limited partnership, or paragent when required to do so, or if the foreign corp liability company's, limited partnership's or partnersh business on Ohlo expires or is canceled.	oblity irrevoo y of the age ound, if the c inership hav oration's, ba	ably consents to service of process on the nt confinues, and to service of process upon the orporation, bank, savings bank, savings end loan ring ilmited liability falls to designate enother anks, savings bank's, savings and ban's, Imited

Last Revision: May 2002

551

1. Fore (if th	ilifying antily also states as follows: algn Notice Under Section 1703.0 e qualifying entity is a foreign bank t be completed.)	31	loan, then the folio	wing information
(8.)	The name of the Foreign Nationali association is	y/Federally chartered bank, se	vinga bank, or savii	ngs and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s	s) under which the corporation	will conduct busine	<del>\$</del> 5;
(c.)	The location of the main office (no	n-Ohio) shall be:		
	(street addrass)	NOTE: P.O. Box	Addresses ero NOT	ocepteble.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(stato)	(zip code)
(d.)	The principal office location in the	state of Ohio shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE; P.O. Ba	r Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)
	(Please note, if there will not be	an office in the state of Ohio	, please list none	.}
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the f (Please provide a brief summary of			is not sufficient)
<b>(</b> {ff t	eign Qualifying Limited Liability he qualifying enlity is a foreign limit ) The name of the limited liability or	led liability company, the follow		st be completed.)
\a.	tille tighte of the issued upputy of	Milhanik ili 119 elete pi oldanisse	HOIST GENERALION AS	
(b.)	The name under which the limited	l liability company desires to in	ansact business in	Ohio is
{c.	) The limited liability company was			

Last Revision; May 2002

551

	(sirest address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	xoceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(elaía)	(zip codo)
For (if t	elgn Qualifying Limited Partner he qualifying entity is a foreign lim	ship lied partnership, the following i	ad teum aniiaminia	parminted!
	The name of the limited partners		and the second second	completed).
(b.)	The limited partnership was form	ad on		
(0,)	The address of the office of the li	imiled partnership in its state/c	ounity of organization	ın is:
	(circal addross)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	a oceptable.
	(city, township, or vitinge)	(county)	(elaiz)	(zlp code)
(d.)	The limited partnership's princips (stroot address)		on Addresses are NOT	arcania hie
( <del>o</del> ,)	(diy, lownship, or village) The names and business or real follows:	(соину) dence addresses of the Gener	(state) al partners of the pa	(zip oods) rinerahip are as
	Nama	Address		
				****
suffic	lant space to cover this item, please altac	h a seperala sheel listing the general ;	perjuats einq fjieg, talebac	live addresser)
(f.)	The address of the office where illumited partners and lineir respec	a list of the names and busined five capital contributions is to b	ss or residence addr se mainteined is:	១៩៩១៩ ០វ វែង
	(Eusel addrasa)	NOTE; P.O. E	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.

551

Page 5 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

) Please complete the following ap	propriate section (either Item b(i) or b(2)):	
(1.) The address of the partners	nip's principal office in Ohio is:	
(Sireel address)	NOYE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	·
A444-4	, Ohlo	
(city, vidage or township)	(zip code)	
the partnership does not have a	principal office in Ohio, then items b2 must be complete	rd)
(2.) The address of the partners		
Vary	The American Control Control	
(sites)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	
•		
	to the state of th	
(city, township, or village)		code
	(zipe) (zip	code
		code
.) The name and address of a state	(zipe) (zip	code
	(zipe) (zip	code
) The name and address of a state (name)	(state) (zipulary agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:	*******
) The name and address of a state	(zipe) (zip	*******
(name)	(state) (zigury agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:  NOTE: P.O. Box Addivesses are NOT goosplable.	*******
(name)  (name)  (avect address)  (city, village or township)	(state) (zip cods) (zip cods) (zip cods)	
(name)  (name)  (avect address)  (city, village or township)	(state) (zigury agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:  NOTE: P.O. Box Addivesses are NOT goosplable.	

Last Revision: May 2002

551

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this cartificate of marger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the  ${\sf date}({\bf z})$  stated below.

Therma-Tru Corp.	Express Doors and Frames of Texas Commercial Openings, Inc.
(Exoct name of anily)  By: AND Medlup	(Exect name of entity)  By:
its: President & CEO	Its: Sr. Vice President & CFO
Date: Documber 16, 2007	Date: December B, 2007
TT Technologies, Inc.	
(Exact nestee of entity)  By: Unthe Manual Control of the Control	(Exact name of entity)
	By:
Its: Vice President & CFO	ite:
Date: December 20, 2007	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact same of entity)
By:	Ву:
lte;	łts:
Date;	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	Ву:
Itg:	its;
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Expol name of gnilly)
By:	By:
lts:	its;
Date:	Date:

Last Revision: May 2002

**RECORDED: 01/15/2008**